

Everspin to Announce Second Quarter 2017 Financial Results and Participate in the 37th Annual Canaccord Genuity Growth Conference on August 10, 2017

Chandler, AZ, July 25, 2017— Everspin Technologies, Inc., (Nasdaq:MRAM), the world's leading developer and manufacturer of discrete and embedded Magnetoresistive Random Access Memory (MRAM), today announced that the company will release its second quarter 2017 financial results for the quarter ending June 30, 2017 before the market opens on August 10. Everspin will also host a conference call before participating in the 37th Annual Canaccord Genuity Growth Conference on the same day. Details are noted below:

- <u>Financial Results Conference Call:</u> Everspin will host a conference call to discuss its financial results at 8 a.m. Eastern Time on Thursday, August 10. Interested parties can listen to a live webcast of the conference call by visiting the Investor Relations section of Everspin's website at <u>www.investor.everspin.com</u>. Dial in information for the conference call is available by registering at <u>http://dpregister.com/10110723</u>. The conference call and webcast will include forward-looking information. A replay of the conference call will also be available on the Investor Relations section of Everspin's website at <u>www.investor.everspin.com</u> following the completion of the call.
- <u>37th Annual Canaccord Genuity Growth Conference Presentation</u>: Webcast information for the company's presentation at 2:00 p.m. Eastern Time on Thursday, August 10, is available on the Investor Relations section of Everspin's website at <u>www.investor.everspin.com</u>.

About Everspin Technologies

Everspin Technologies is the leading provider of Magnetoresistive RAM (MRAM) solutions. Everspin's MRAM solutions enable the protection of mission critical data by combining the persistence of non-volatile memory with the speed and endurance of SRAM or DRAM. Everspin's MRAM solutions allow its customers in the industrial, automotive, and enterprise storage markets to design high performance and reliable systems. Everspin is the only provider of commercially available MRAM solutions and has shipped over 70 million MRAM units. For more information, visit <u>www.everspin.com</u>.

Everspin Investor Relations Contact:

David H. Allen 408-427-4463 DAllen@DarrowIR.com